STURMINSTER NEWTON AND DISTRICT
MOTOR CYCLE AND LIGHT CAR CLUB

SUMMER SCRAMBLE

SUNDAY, JULY I17th, 1966

OFFICIAL PROGRAMME |I/-



°

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A-C.U. and the
Supplementary Regulations of the Promoting Club.

A-C.U, Temporary Track Certificate No. 347. Permit No. U.205.

OFFICIALS:
S.C. A-C.U. Steward: A.J. Wells, Esq.
Club Stewards: R. Roberts and B. Baker.
Clerk of the Course: M. Moore.
Starter: P. Hillier.
Starter's Assistant: E. Morley.
Machine Examiner & Pit Marshalls: C. Lane, M. Tolman, C. Legg, D. Sims.
Lap Scorers: Mesdames Gibbs, Lambert, Francis, Baker.
Chief Marshall: P. W. Guppy.
Time Keeper: G. Elkins.
Announcer: A. E. Lambert.
Judges: Messrs. H. J. R. Joyce, T. W Gibbs, G. W. Bennett, J. A. Hanks.
Medical Officer: Dr. J. G. Craddock, M.R.C.S.
Programmes and Gate Marshalls: Members of S.N.M.C.C.
Officer in Charge Car Parks: R. Ridout.
Ambulance Services: St. John Ambulance Brigade, Dorchester.
P.A. Equipment: Ringwood Public Address.
Treasurer: A. G, Morley.
Secretary of the Meeting: C. C. Curtis,
3, Chalwell, Child Okeford, Blandford Forum, Dorset.

We wish to extend our most grateful thanks to our President for the
use of the land for this afterncon’s meeting.

Future use of the land depends on the amount of litter lying around
after the meeting. Please remember, broken glass and plastic bags are
dangerous to cattle, so please take all your litter home with you.

For your own safety and that of the riders, please do not cross the
course whilst racing is in progress, and then only when a marshal tells you
it is safe (o do so.

WARNING—MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS.

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and subject to
the conditions that all persons having any connection with the promotion
and | or organisation and |or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of
the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all
liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or
damage to your property howsoever caused. Persons crossing the course
or ignoring the Course Marshalls, do so at their own risk.

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Name Status Machine Club Home Town

50—A:-Christopher

No. Name

11 A. Roberts
12 K. Manns
13 A. Manfield
14 D. Wilde

15 D. Chittenden
16 D. Simpson
17 D. Mullett
18 G. Monk
19 R. Pearce
20 D. Churchill
21 M. Hann

22 G. Hilborne
23 M. Drayton
24 C, Lowther
25 1. Wood

26 S. Hooper
27 1. Barclay
28 R. Hooper
29 F. Taft

30 R. Kallaway
31 A, Pickering
32 K. Hancock
33  A. Tizzard
34 R. Bowers
35 H. Power
36 R. Dunford
37 N. Alves

38 R, Allmond
39 J. Phelps
40 P. Dorey

41 J. Connor
42 R, Holland
43 R. Mitchell
44 N. Rayes
45 F. Furlong
46 B. Goss

47 J. Foote

48 J. Hambridge
49 J. Allen

51 R. Benfield
52 D, Small
53 R. Sibley
54 G. Paul

55 _P. Packham
56 D. Helyar
57 M. Ballard
58 G. Lee

59 D. Fletcher
60 S. Wilson
61 P. Candy
62 N. Pitt

VLI UND L=

—

F. Custard J 200 Triumph S.N.M.C.C, Todber
P. Hunt J 246 Greeves S.N.M.C.C. Shaftesbury
J. Griffen J 244 Bultaco S.N.M.C.C. Frome
A. Hughes J 500 B.S.A. S.N.M.C.C. Bristol
C. Witt J 250 Greeves S.N.M.C.C. Poole
C. Elgar J 500 Mettisse S.N.M.C.C. Wimborne
J. White J 500 Tribsa S.N.M.C.C, Frome
J. Harvey J 250 Greeves S.N.M.C.C. Milborne Port
P. Bishop J 250 Greeves S.N.M.C.C. Sherborne
E. Griffen J 250 Greeves S.N.M.C.C. Taunton

63 D. Mitchell
64 P. Welch
65—C.-Ventress-
66 M, Hancock
67 M, Jackson
68 P. Hoult

69 D. Lowery
71 J. Johns

76 J. Cloutman
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Machinc
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
B.S.A.
Hejira
Greeves
Metisse
Dot
Greeves
Buliaco
Greeves
Tribsa
Herbrida
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
J. H. Spl.
Greeves
Bultaco
Sprite
Metisse
Greeves
Metisse
Greeves
Sprite
Greeves
Triumph
Triumph
Tribsa
Vallis
Tribsa
Greeves
Greeves
Triuvmph
Dot
Husquavarna
Greeves
Tribsa
Metisse
C. Spl.
Camel
B.S.A.
Greeves
B.S.A.
Greeves
Metisse
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Maitchless
P.C.S.
Tribsa
Greeves
Matchless
F.B.
Tribsa
Greeves
Greeves
B.S.A.
Metisse
Greeves
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Farnham

Tadley Spt.
P.M.CR.C.
Bish. Walt,
Bish., Walt,

Stagg

Farnham
Sthmptn. Dist.
Newbury Dist.
Reading Ace
Farnham
X.H.G.

Home Town
Broadstone
Wareham
Yeovil
Sherborne
Buckingham
Westburys Wells
Stalbridge
Farnham
Swanage
Sherborne
Sherborne
Wincanton
Wincanton
Parkstone
Wimborne
Evershot
Fordingbridge
Evershot
Sherborne
Hemyock
Weston S. Mare
Sturminster N.
Bristol
Parkstone
Axminster
Frome

Street
Templecombe
Glastonbury
Henstridge
Feltham
Closworth
Wincanton
Street
Sherborne
Sherborne
Sturminster N. -
Yeovil
Bedford
Blandford
Blandford
Street
Broadstone
Weymouth
Byfleet
Tadley

Battle
Bishops Walth.
Southampton
London
Wallisdown
New Milton
Wincanton
West Moors
Bournemouth
Godalming
Southampton
Newbury
Bracknell
Farnham
Winchester
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Name Status Machine Club Home Town
D. Lane E 250 D.L.S. S.N.M.C.C. Gillingham
500 D.L.S.
E. Decley E 250 Greeves Nth. Hants Aylesbury
N. Deeley J 250 Greeves Nth. Hants Aylesbury
A. Turner J 250 Greeves Nth. Hants Aylesbury
R. Donaldson J 250 Greeves Basingstoke Basingstoke
J. Rees E 500 Metisse Basingstoke Yateley
D. Smith ‘E 498 Metisse P.M.C.R.C. Aldershot
S. Holland J 500 Triumph S.N.M.C.C. Closworth
W. Knight J 250 Greeves Ringwood Lymington
R. Douglas J 500 Tribsa Basingstoke Basingstoke
E. Chandler J 248 Dot Mortimer Reading
M. Grassie J 248 Dot Reading Ace Caversham
B. Colson J 250 Greeves P.M.C.R.C. Isleworth
L. Colien J 500 Metisse X.H.G. New Milton
S. Palmer J 440 B.S.A. XH.G. Brixton
J. Guy J 246 Dot Alton Basingstoke
C. Churchill J 246 Dot S.N.M.C.C. Blandford Forum
A. Horler J 500 B.S.A. S.N.M.C.C. Radstock
M. Green E 500 Tribsa Ringwood Ringwood
A. Wiseman E 650 Tribsa Ringwood Ringwood
D. Swanton E 500 Metisse Mortimer Crayford
D. Plester J 246 Dot Basingstoke Basingstoke
D. Fennell E 250 Bultaco X.H.G. Bournemouth
B.-Maynard E 250 Bultaco Basingstoke Fleet
M. Locke E 500 Tribsa X.H.G. Poole
A. Betts J 500 B.S.A. S.N.M.C.C. Shaftesbury
M. Lewis E 500 M.T. P.M.C.R.C. Horsham
T. Bailey E 246 Greeves Bishop Walth. Botley
R. Taylor E 500 Metisse S.N.M.C.C. Wincanton
R. Ralph E 250 Greeves Southampton Dis, Southampton
J. Horler J 250 Dot S.N.M.C.C. Radstock
C. Mitson _ E 250 Metisse Reading Ace Langley
J.-Clayton L PHB 4 490-Metisse P.M.C.R.C, Guildford
D. Geary E 500 Metisse ‘e cs Southampton Dis, Gosport
J. Geary J 498 Tribsa Gosport Dist. Gosport
G. Haswell E 498 Metisse Bishops Walth. Southampton
R. Kelly J 500 D.K.S. Wimborne Wimborne
D. Kelly E 500 D.K.S. Wimborne Wimborne
D. Payne J 250 D.P.S. Wimborne Wimborne
W. Cawte E 250 Metisse Gosport Farcham
B. Huddy J 500 Metisse S.N.M.C.C. Weymouth
& . FoscrTg 3
EVENT 1. JUNIOR CLUB MEMBERS’ RACE.
AR Heats—3 Laps. Final—6 Laps.
Heat 1
1 F. Custard 11 A. Roberts 21 M. Hann
2 P. Hunt 12 K. Manns 22 G, Hilborne
3 J. Griffen 13 A. Manfield 23 M. Drayton
4 A. Hughes 14 D. Wilde 24 C. Lowther
5 C. Witt 15 D. Chittenden 25 1. Wood
6 C. Elgar 16 D. Simpson 26 S. Hooper
7 J. White 17 A. Mullett 27 1. Barclay
8 J. Harvey 18 G. Monk 28 R. Hooper
9 P. Bishop 19 R. Pearce 29 F. Taft
10 E. Griffen 20 D. Churchill 30 R. Kallaway
i [ Z) 7 ] - = (Pal
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31 A,
32 K.
33 Al
34 R,
35 H.
36 R.
37 N,
38 R,

39 J.
40 P,

Pickering
Hancock
Tizzard
Bowers
Power
Dunford
Alves
Allmond
Phelps
Dorey

EVENT 2. 250 c.c. OPEN

Heat 2
43 R. Mitcheli 63 D. Mitchell
44 N. Rayes 64 P. Welch
45 F. Furlong 84 S. Holland
48 J. Hambridge 93  C, Churchill
49 J. Allen 94 A, Horler
50 A. Christopher 113 A, Betts
51 R. Benfield 142 J. Horler
52 D. Smali 222 B. Huddy
53 R. Sibley
54  G. Paul
4e 5.3 6.4%74%. 8.332 9.6% 10.4
Time.. Facs. 3k $00s
Hinal
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Heats—4 Laps Final—6 Laps
(First 10 in Final)
Heat 1

2 P. Hunt 18 G. Monk 34 R. Bowers

3 J. Griflen 19 R. Pearce 35 H. Power

5 C. Witt 20 D. Churchill 36 R. Dunford

8 J. Harvey 21 M. Hann 42 R. Holland

9 P. Bishop 24 C. Lowther 46 B. Goss
10 E. Griffen 25 1. Wood 47 J. Foote
11 A. Roberts 26 S. Hooper 57 M. Ballard
12 K. Manns 28 R. Hooper 58 G. Lee
13 A, Manfield 29 F. Taft 67 M. Jackson
15 D. Chittenden 30 R. Kallaway 99 D. Fennell
16 D, Simpson 32 K. Hancock
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Heat 2

38 R. Allmond 76 J. Cloutman 93 C. Churchill
43 R. Mitchell 77 D. Lane 98 D. Plester
45 F. Furlong 78 E. Deeley 115 T. Bailey
48 J. Hambridge 79 M. Deeley 120 R. Ralph
49 J. Allen 80 A. Turner 142 J. Horler
53 R. Sibley 81 B. Donaldson 182 D. Payne
55 P. Packham 85 W. Knight 198 W. Cawte
59 D. Fletcher 87 E. Chandler 100 B. Maynard
63 D. Mitchell 88 M. Grassie 164 C. Mitson
65 C, Ventress 89 B. Colson
68 }’ Hoylt 92 J. Guy
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EVENT 3. SOLO STAR RACE—OPEN =

Heats—4 Laps

(First 10 in heats to Final)

Final—12 Laps

2 P. Hunt 11 A. Roberts 35 H. Power
3 ). Griffen 12 K. Manns 36 R. Dunford
4 A. Hughes 13 A. Manfield 41 J. Connor
5 C. Witt 14 D. Wilde 42 R. Holland
6 C. Elgar 15 D. Chittenden 46 B. Goss
7 J. White 31 A. Pickering 47 J. Foot
8 J. Harvey 32 K. Hancock 56 D. Helyar
9 P. Bishop 33 A. Tizzard 57 M. Ballard
10 E. Griffen 34 K. Bowers | 58 G. Lee
1 / [ 2 | &) (9, j
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Heat 2
37 N. Alves 60 S. Wilson 85 W. Knight
38 R. Allmind 61 P, Candy 86 R. Douglas
39 J. Phelps 62 N. Pitt 67 M. Jackson
40 P. Dorey 65 C. Ventress 71 J. Johns
43 R. Mitchell 66 M. Hancock 76 J. Cloutman
44 N. Rayes 68 P. Hoult 77 D. Lane
45 F. Furlong 69 D. Lowery 78 E. Deeley
48 J. Hambridge 79 M. Deeley 82 J. Rees
55 P. Packham 80 A. Turner Te
59 D. Fletcher 81 B. Donaldson s .
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Heat 3

16 D. Simpson 26 S. Hooper 83 D. Smith
17 A. Mullett 27 1. Barclay 95 M. Green
18 G. Monk 28 R. Hooper 96 A. Wiseman
19 R. Pearce 29 F. Taft 97 D. Swanton
20 D. Churchill 30 R. Kallaway 99 D. Fennell
21 M. Hann 49 J. Allen 100 B. Maynard
22 G. Hilborne 50 A. Christopher 120 R. Ralph
23 M. Drayton 51 R. Benfield 181 D. Kelly
24 C. Lowther 52 D. Small
25 1. Wood 53 R. Sibley
153, 2.1203.1644.07]. 5.2 6.4bL. 709 8.20. 9.\12 10..2L
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Heat 4 ’

54 G, Paul 93 C. Churchill 118 R. Taylor
63 D. Mitchell 94 A. Horler 115 T. Bailey
64 P. Welch 98 D. Plester 164 C. Mitson
84 S. Holland 113  A. Betts 171 F—€layton « - 5t
87 E. Chandler 142 J. Horler 174 D. Geary
88 M. Grassie 177 J. Geary 178 G. Haswell
89 B. Colson 180 R. Kelly 198 W. Cawte
90 L. Colien 182 D. Payne 101 M. Locke
91 S. Palmer 222 B. Huddy By
92 J. Guy 114 M. Lewis
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EVENT 4. JUNIOR RIDERS—UNLIMITED
Heats—4 Laps Final— '1aps
(First 10 in heats to Final)
Heat 1
2 P. Hunt 31 A. Pickering 55 P. Packham
3 J. Griffen 32 K. Hancock 59 D. Fletcher
4 A. Hughes 33  A. Tizzard 60 S. Wilson
5 C. Witt 34 K. Bowers 61 P. Candy
6 C. Elgar 35 H. Power 62 N, Pitt
7 J. White 36 R. Dunford 65 C. Ventress
8 J. Harvey 37 N. Alves 66 M. Hancock
9 [z Bishop 38 R. Allmond 68 P. Hoult
10 E. Griffen 39 J. Phelps 69 D. Lowery
11 A. Roberts 40 P. Dorey 79 M. Deeley
12 K. Manns 43 R. Mitchell 80 A. Turner
i3 A. Manfield 44 N. Rayes 81 B. Donaldson
14 D. Wilde 45 F. Furlong 85 W. Knight
15 D. Chittenden 48 J. Hambridge 86 R. Douglas
f 4 4 f % - -
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] Heat 2
16 D. Simpson 29 F. Taft 89 B. Colson
17 A. Mullett 30 R. Kallaway 90 L. Colien
18 G. Monk 49 J. Allen 91 S. Palmer
19 R. Pearce 50 A. Christopher 92 J. Guy
20 D, Churchill 51 R. Benfield 93 C. Churchill
21 M. Hann 52 D. Small 94 A. Horler
22 G. Hilborne S3 R, Sibley 98 D. Plester
23 M. Drayton 54  G. Paul 113 A. Betts
24 C. Lowther 63 D. Mitchell 142 J. Horler
25 1. Wood 64 P. Welch 177 J. Geary
26 S. Hooper 84 S. Holland 180 R. Kelly
27 1. Barclay 87 E. Chandler 182 D. Payne
28 R. Hooper 88 M. Grassie 222 B. Huddy
1.1 2.1503.0/. 4.63 5.90 6.84. 7.20. 811, 9.14. 10..3¢
Time.. D.ons.. 5.1 25 stié
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EVENT 5. 325-1000 c.c. OPEN

Heats—4 Laps

(First 10 in heats to Final)

Final—6 Laps

Heat 1
4 A. Hughes 33 A. Tizzard 56 D. Helyar
6 C. Elgar 37 N. Alves 71 1. Johns
7 1. White 39 J. Phelps 79D, Lane
; 14 D. Wilde 40 P. Dorey 82 J. Rees
‘ 17  A. Mullett 41 J. Connor 83 D. Smith
22 G. Hilborne 44 N. Rayes 95 M. Green
23 M. Drayton 50 A. Christopher 96  A. Wiseman
27 1, Barclay 51 R. Benfield
31 A. Pickering 52 D. Small
I...... 2vian D e 4...... S s 0%, s T o 8.onn. 9...... 10......
- Time: . Y.< Foosbn..... sl D
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e Heat 2
54 G. Paul 90 L. Colien 114 M. Lewis
60 S. Wilson 91 S, Palmer 118 R. Taylor
61 P, Candy 94 A. Horler 181 D. Kelly
62 N. Pitt 113 A. Betts ' 178 G. Haswell
64 P. Welch 222 B. Huddy 171 J. Clayton
66 M. Hancock 142 J. Horler 174 D. Geary
69 D. Lowery 180 R. Kelly 101 M. Locke
4, S. Holland 177 J. Geary
R. Douglas 97 D. Swanton
Ve Zeains & Jor " S.wunee 6.4 7o 8...... 9...... 10......
TN, -1t ssviies simis i s st
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- g - ' - 1< g ] y 25
172241355470 5.00)6.747. 1 /890 Time.12.5 4%
EVENT 6. EXPERTS & INVITED JUNIOR RIDERS 10 Laps
41 J. Connor 77 D. Lane 114 M. Lewis
42 R. Holland 78 E. Decley 115 T. Bailey
46 B. Goss 82 J. Rees 118 R. Taylor
47 J. Foot 83 D. Smith 120 R. Ralph
| 56 D. Helyar 95 M. Green 164 C. Mitson
57 M. Ballard 96 A. Wiseman 171 J. Clayton
58 G. Lee 97 D. Swanton 174 D. Geary
67 M. Jackson 99 D. Fennell 178 G. Haswell
71 1. Johns 100 B. Maynard 181 D. Kelly
76 J. Cloutman A 101 M. Locke 198 W. Cawte
1.44. 2.)2. 3.8 4.4 508 654 7°3. 8.9 Time...3... €42
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If you have enjoyed this afternoon’s sport and feel you would like to

{ take a more active part in the Club’s events, please contact the Secretary

f who will be pleased to forward you more information.

The Secretary, Sturminster Newton & District M.C. & L.C.C.
3, Chalwell, Child Okeford, Blandford Forum, Dorset.

Printed by Anglebury Press, St. John's Hill, W areham



